Sea Vixen Mk, 1

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

RESTRICTED

UNDERCARRIAGE

Page 5G1
{Issued with A.L.68)

Class
et Ne Pare Ne. : Ne ol L sore | fe
23 4.5 ¢ LM
119 | $10-20 U 109 UNIT, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK | 1 — P 561
: ABSORBER, PORT (Special spares
assembly, complete with attachments)
) {Mod. 382, Pre Mod. 1368)
204 | 510-22 U 3 UNIT, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK | 1 — P [SG1
: ' ABSORBER, PORT (Special spares
assembly, complete with attachments})
: : {Mod. 1368)
120 | 590-20 U 110 UNIT, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK 1 — P |5G1
' ABSORBER, STARBOARD
(Special spares assembly, complete
with attachments)
o (Mod. 382, Pre Mod. 1368)
2051 $10-22 U 4 UNIT, MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK| 1 — P |SG1
Do ABSORBER, STARBOARD
{Special spares assembly, complete
with attachments) (Mod 1368}
o Spares for (—
2461 10-20 U 961 "NUT, wheel 1 — C | 5G1
2462 1020 U 963 ‘SLEEVE, axle end 1 — < | 5G1
2470| &-3 U 327 SPIGOT, lacking strip rer.ainlng axle end 1 — C | 3Gt
Attachments for 6-3 U 327, Splgot —
28M/5808571| AX7/GS ‘MNut, " BSF . 1 — C
28M/10291| AGS.2001/G/1 Nut, " BSF 1 — C
28P/9527619| SP.90/C7 Pin. splic (SP.94C8) 1 — C
2463 10-20 U 945 -STRIP locking, wheel nut 1 — C [ 5G1
10-20 U 1373A/4 :UNIT main undercarriage shack absorber, Port. 1 — — [ SG1
: assernbly (Mod. 511, Pre Mod. 1368)
10-22 U 99A :UNIT maln undercarrizgge shock absorber, Port, 1 — — | SG1
' assembly (Mod. 1368)
10-20 U 1374A/4 -UNIT ma:n undercarriage shock absorber, Starboard, 1 — — | 5G1
: : assembly (Mod. 511, Pre Mod. 1368)
10-22 U 100A : UNIT maln undercarrlage shock absorber, Starboard, 1 — - 1 5G1
: assembly (Mod. 1368}
12326| 10-20 U 2B3Af1 ARM stabiliser locking, Port, assembly (Mod. 382) 1 — P | SG1
: 5G2
12327| 10-20 U 284A01 ARM, stabiliser locking, Starboard, assembly 1 - P ] 5G1
oo {Mod. 382) 8G2
S Spares for :—
1364 10-20 U 289 _BIJSH | See Repair section PA) 1 — C | sG2
1462| DHS.#18/1/1{"-30 _ "BUSH } 4 — C | 5G2
Attachments for 10-20 U 283A{1 or 10-20 U 284A/1,
Arm —
8DA011026] A25/26C Bolt, 2 BA . 1 — C
1365 1020 U 299 _Bush, shear (See Repanr section PA) 2 -— C | sG2
28Mf10328] AGS.2002/C/1 - Nue, 2 BA . . 1 —_ C
28W/9419454 SP.10/C Washer ... 1 — =
— " ARM, striker, micro-switch, group 1 — s
17379| 10-20 U 4003A "~ ARM, striker, Port, assembly (Mod. 1145) 1 — C | 8G2
17380 10-20 U 4004A ARM, seriker, Starboard, assembly {Mod 1145) 1 —_ C | 8G2
17598 10-20 U 4025 BOLT, striker {Mod. 1145} . 1 -_— C i 5G2
28M/1006473] A27/CT MUT, 2 BA 1 — C
28M /5808573 A27/CS NUT, 2 BA, arm atta.chment - 1 — C
28P/9527619| SP.9O/CT PIN, split, arm attachment (SP. 9,’C8) 1 —_ C
17376 10-20 U 4009 STUD, arm attachment (Mod. 1145) . 1 —_ C | SG2
28W (5419454 SPAKC WASHER ... 1 — C
28W/9419407 SP.13/C WASHER ... 1 —_— c

RESTRICTED




Page 5G2
(Issued with A.L.68)

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

RESTRICTED

UNDERCARRIAGE

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Cla[ss
Ref. No. Fart No. N Description Ne. | Maceral | s;:?:. Placa
1.2:3 4.5°6 LM
18957 | 10-22 U 85A -AXLE stub, agsembly, Port . 1 — P SG1
: (Mod. 1368, Pre Mod. 1502)
0268 | 10-22 U121A AXLE, stub, assembly, Port {Mod. 1502} 1 —_— P o[SGY
18958 | 10-22 U 86A AXLE, stub assembly, Starboard . 1 — P |51
" (Mod. 1368, Pre Mod. 1502)
20269 1 10-22 U 122A .AXLE stub, assembly, Starboard (Mod. 1302) .. 1 — P | 5G1
’ Spares for :—
4941 | 10-20 U 1335 ‘BUYSH, rorque tink hinge {See Repair section 2 — C | SG3
. PA)
— BEARING, gland, at bottom of main casing, group [ 1 — —
1376 | 1020 U 113 :BEARlNG, gland ... 1 — C |5G3
1377 | 10-20 U 114 fNUT . 1 — | SG3
1375 | 10-20 U 107 "PLATE, locking 1 —_ C |56G3
1374 | 10-20 U 109 ‘RING, scraper 2 — C |5G3
288/9995325 | A33/B8 QSCREw locking plate, attachment 6 — C
LOCKHEED :
27M/10473 ADS.408/33 :SEAL 1 — C | 8G3
LOCKHEED '
27M{10597 AIR.42928 : SEAL 1 — C | 5G3
20044 ; 10-20 U 4053 :BEARING sliding, at top of plunger tube 1 — C | 5G3
- (Mod. 1431)
1410} 10-20 U 12¢ ‘BLOCK, bearing, main hinge cross tube, front ... 1 —_ C | 5G3
12322 10-20 U 1823 'BLOCK, bearing, main hinge <ross tube, rear 1 — C I SG3
S . (Mod. 382)
1382 10-20 M 83 :BLOCK, discance, dummy, upper side stay 2 — L4
: ' {To be removed and returned to store
) when unic is ficted to aircraft)
1378] 10-20 U 213 EBOLT. lower side stay and stabiliser joint 1 — C | 5G2
‘Actachments for 10-20 U 213, Bolt (—
28M/14015 A27INC ‘Nut, 1* BSF 1 — <
9534( 10-20 U 1711 “Washer .. - 1 — C | sG2
9535( 10-20 U 1713 ‘Washer ... 1 — C |[sG2
1304 10 U 403 ‘BOLT, micro-switch striker 1 _ C | SG1
: ‘Attachment for 10 U 403, Bolt :—
28M/M007403 | AZ7JET -;Nut. iy' BSF 1 — c
12321] 10-20 U 1813A :BOLT tablhser centre joint, assembly (Mod, 382)] 1 - C }5G2
: _ - Spares for :—
Z8N/915637G| SP.21 : N]PPLE lubrication 1 —_ C | SG2
;At:achments for 10-20 U 18134, Bolt —
28M/5808571  A27/GS ‘Nat, ‘%" BSF 1 — C
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split (SP. 9;cs) 1 — c
1465 | DHS. 78121118 ;Washer e 1 — C | 5G2
304| 10U 403 -BQLT, stof.\, upper stabiliser 1 — C | sG2
‘Attachments for 10 U 403, Bolt :—
28M/1011475 | A27/EP ‘Nut, 4" BSF 1 - C
2BW18920 | SP.1OfE fWasher e 1 —_ C
1344 10-20 U 87A ;BOLT torqua link hinge greaser, assembly 2 — C j5G3
: Spares for :—
28N/9156370| SP.21 NIPPLE lubrication 1 — C {5G3
;Attachments for 10-20 U 87A, Bolt —
28M4/15199 | AS8/LS Nut, %" BSF ... 1 — c
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 “Pin, split (SP. 9;ca} " — c
28W /9419467 | SP.A3/L -Washer e 1 — C
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1
4

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

UNDERCARRIAGE

Page 5G3
{lssued with A.L.72)

Claf.;s
Rel. No. Part No. _ Crescription ':f?' Sp?cli;:l::i.l:» N S%rrs F:I'c:‘
1923 4.5 6" LM
1352 110-20 U 379 BOLT, wowing and jacking .., 1 — C |5G1
Attachments for 10-20 U 379, Bolt :—
1354 [10-20 U 383 Collar, spacer ... 1 — C [5G
1353 |10-20 U 331 Nut 1 — C [5Gt
28P/19156 | SP.90/E14 Pin, splic (SP9{E16) 1 — C
1447 [10-20 U 369 BRACKET .micro-switch . 1 —_ C I5G2
Attachments. for 10-20 U 369, Bracket. —
28D/1200119 L A25/4C Bolt, 2 BA 2 —_ C
28M{10328 | AGS.2002/C/1 MNut, 2 BA . 2 — C
28W (9419454 [SP.10G/C Washer e 2 - C
4940 [ 10-20 U 1334 BUSH eccentric, lower side stay and casing joint, | 1 — C |sG2
- Port unit aft, Starboard unit forward
4939 110-20 U 1333 BUSH eccentric, lower side stay and casing joint, 1 -_ C 5G2
. Port unit forward, Starboard unit aft
Attachments for 10-20 U 1334 or 10-20 U 1333,
Bush :—
5163 | AS9{6E{DHS.514/D Bole, {” BSF. 2 — C |sG2
10-20 U 1A CASING, Port, assembly (Pre Mod. 1568) 1 — ~— 5G1
10-20 U 12A CASING, 5tarboard, assembly {Pre Mod. 1568) ... 1 — — | 561
10-20 U 40614 CASING, Port, assembly (Mod. 1568) 1 — — |51
10-20 U 4062A ‘CASING, Starboard, assembly (Mod. 1568) - —_ — |§&H
: Spares for —
1424 | 14-2 U 99A BEARING, needle rolfer crankshaft, afc, i -— C |5G2
: assembly
1425 [ 10-20 U 313A BEARING needle roller ¢rankshaft, forward, 1 — C |5G2
. assembly
1468 | 10-20 U 649 BUSH locking pin, aft 1 — C |5G2
t467 [10-20 U 651 BUSH, iocking pin, forward lSee Repair 1 — C |5G2
1422 [ 10-20 U 55 BUSH, main pivot, aft ) section PA 1 — C |5G3
1423 (1020 U 53 -BUSH, main pivot, forward 1 — C |5G3
3754 | 10-20 U 1139 ‘BUSH, upper stabiliser, aft See Repair 1 _— C |5G2
3753 | 10-20 U 1323 ‘BUSH, apper stabiliser, forward [ section PA 1 —_ C |sG2
4941 | 10-20 U 1335 ‘BUSH, upper torque link 2 — C |SG3
28N/9156370 | SP.21 'NIPPLE, lubrication 2 — C
14356 | 10-20 U 1339A C.LAMP. brake hose at torque |ll'l|< knuckle ]omt 1 — C |5G3
o - assembly (Pre Mod. 1368}
28D{9435710 | A25/1C :BOLT 1 BA 2 — C
7989 | 10-20 U 1343ND 'BRACKET .. 1 — C |8G3
7988 [ 10-20 U 1341ND CLAMP- i — C |SG3
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/CH NUT, 2°'BA 2 — C
28W|9419475 | SP.15/C ‘WASHER . . 2 —_ <
18374 [ 10-22 U 43A CLAMP, brake hose at torque iink knuckle fomt, 1 —_ C |5G3
" assembly (Mod. 1368)
10314 | 10-20 U 1755 CRANK, operating stabiliser locking arm . 1 —_ F 15G2
-_ EXTENSION, lubrication, at locking arm roller, t —_ -
' . group
9533 | 10-20 U 1553 EXTENSION, lubrication 1 — C [5Gl
28N/9156370 | 5P.21 NIPPLE, lubrication 1 —_ C lsG2
28W /9416316 | SPA1E ‘WASHER, tab . 1 — C
2978 [10-20 U 1113A LABEL, and strap, assembly 1 —_ C j5G1
10-20 U 1111ND LABEL, bare, 20 SWG . 1 L1é — }s5G1
10-20 U 1795ND STRAP, 22 SWG ... 1 L& LM [$G1
17599 [ 10-20 U 4019A LEVER, door lock operating, Port, assembly 1 - P |5G2
'  {Mod. 1145)
17600 [ 10-20 U 4020A LEVER, door lock operating, Starboard, assembly 1 —_ P |5G2
' (Mod. 1145)
Spares for :—
1464 | DHS.418/1/E/"-28 BUSH (See Repair section PA) 2 —_— C |5G2

RESTRICTED




Page $G4
{Issued with A.L.72}

RESTRICTED
UNDERCARRIAGE

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

Class
Rel, No, Part Ne. i _ Description :I:,’ sp:‘:ﬁfé?‘-; o St%ira T:;'
1’1'34?556 (h
fAttachments for 10-20 U 40154 or 10=20 U 40204,
: © . Lever :—
1371 | 10-20 U 333 'Eygboit 1 — C [5G
28M[14537 | A58/GS MNut, %" BSF ... 1 — C
28P{9527619 | SP.90/C7 ‘Pin, splic (SP.9/C8) 1 — C
28W[9419488 | SP.16/G Washer ... 1 — C
7991 10-20 U 1411A ‘LINK, torque (lower on Port unit and upper on 1 — P | SG3
: Scarboard uniz), assembly
) - Spares for ;—
1356 [ 10-20 U 79 ‘BUSH (See Repair section PA) 2 — C | SG3
28N{9156370 | 5P.21 "NIPPLE, lubrication 1 — C
7992 10-20 U 1409A -LINK, torque (upper on Port unit and !ower on 1 —_ P | SG3
. Starboard unit), assembly
;Attachments for 10-20 U 140%9A, Link (at knuckle
: : " joing) :—
2809133014 | A25/13C .'Bol:, 2 BA 1 — C
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C/1 ‘Nit, 2 BA . 1 - ¢
1343 10-20 L 81 -PIN, ‘hinge, tergue link 2 - C | sG3
1400 | 10-2G U 207 ‘PIN, lower side stay and casing joint 1 — C | 5G2
‘Attachments for 10-20 U 207, Pin :—
1401 10-20 U 215 "Nut, special 1 — C | 5G2
1402 10-20 U 217 _Wésher e 1 —_ C | 5G2
1381 10-20 U 205 :PIN Iower side scay and scabiliser joint e 1 —_ C | 8G2
1345 10-20 U ™ ‘PIN, torque link knuckle joint {Pre Med. 1368} 1 — C | 5G3
‘Attachments for 10-20 U 91, Pin :—
28M{13270 | A24/QS ‘Nut, 2" BSP 1 — c
1346| 10-20 U 93 ‘Nut, special, 1 — C | $G3
28P/19155 | SP.90/E12 ‘Pin, split {SP.9/E14) 1 — c
28P{19157 | SP.90/G10 ‘Pin. split (SP.9/G12) ... 1 — c
7990 | 10-20 U 1347 ‘Spacer 1 - C | sG3
1351 10-20 U 95 “Washer .. 1 - C | 8G3
1350 10-20 U 97 .fWasher e 1 - C | sG3
18960 10-22 U 81 EPIN, torque link knuekle joint (Mod. 1368) 1 —_ C | 5G3
:Attachménts for 10-22 U 81, Pin :—
28D/9133014 | A25/13C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 1 — C
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/C/ ‘Nyt, 2 BA ! 1 — C
1346 | 10-20 U 93 ‘N, speclal 1 — C | 5G3
18962 10-20 U 101 ‘Nut, special 1 - < | sG3
28P/13822 SP.9/Et4 “Pin, sphit . 1 — c
28F{13157 | SP.90/G10 fPln, split (SP. 9}G12) 1 — C
189617 10-22 U 83 ‘Spacer, torque link 1 — ¢ | sG3
1351 10-2¢ U 85 Washer ... . 1 — C | SG3
189511 10-22 U 79 EW:ash_er, square hole ... 1 —_ C | 8G3
37521 10-20 U 1443 ‘PiN, upper: stabiliser and casing joint 1 —_ < | 5G2
éAttachments for 10-20 U 1143, Pin :—
28MM1011476 | AZIfIS ‘Nut, 3" BSF 1 — C
28P{9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, spit (SP. 9,rcs} 1 — c
1466 | DHS.781/62118 “Washer ... 1 — c |se2
20989 | DHS.781/67/20 “Washer ... 2 — c {sG2
— "PLUG, air chamber, group 1 - -
28D/1218444 | ASA242{1E .BOLT, §” BSF 1 — C
13591 10 U 174 NUT 1 — C {5G3
28P/19128 | SP.90/E4 ‘PIN, split (SP. 9;56) 1 — e
4411 | 10-20 UV 67 PLUG 1 —_ C | 5G3
27M/10468 | LOCKHEED ADS.400/2% "SEAL 1 - C 15G3
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

UNDERCARRIAGE

Page SG5
{Issued with A.L.65)

Cia{ss
Ref. No. Fart No. _ . _ Description o Sp:l:i:i.c‘::i::n 5‘3‘:' s
1:2.3 4.5:¢° LM,
— PLUG fluid head, group - 1 — —
2BM10328 | AGS.2002;C{1 NUT, 2 BA, locating peg a:tachrnent 1 — c
1406 [ 10-20 U 111 NUT, retzining . 1 — C (8G3
18M{7002430 | AGS.2002/EM NUT, * BSF, spigot attachment 1 — C
1416 | 10-20 L) 353 PEG, locating . . - 1 —_ C |5G3
1404 | 10-20 Lh 119 PLUG, fluid head, Por-r. 1 —_ C |5G3
405 11020 U 120 PLUG, fluid head. Starboard 1 —_ C [5G3
27M/3110 | LOCKHEED AIR.21028 'SCREW.. bleed 2 —_ C |5G3
27M10472 | LOCKHEED ADS.408/32 SEAL 1 - C [5G3
1414 | 10-20 U 3 SPIGOT retannmg‘ nut Iockmg 1 —_ C|SG3
1415 | 10-20 U 319 STRIP, retaining, nut locking ... 1 — C |5G2
1380 | 10-20 U 209 PLUG lower side stay and stabiliser |omt pin ... 2 — C |sG2
1407 1 10-20 U 219 PLUG main hinge cross tube aft {Drill on assembly) 1 — C 15G1
Artachiments_for 10-20 U 219, Plug :—
28D/1013174 | AS.1242/7E Boh, {” BSF 1 — c
26M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 Nut, 7 BSF 1 — C
1408 | 10-20 U 357 WaLshér profile... 1 — C |5G3
1411 | 10=20 U 179 PLUG mam hinge cross tube, forward (Drill on 1 — C |sG3
assembly)
Attachments for 10-20 U 179, Plug :—
2BDAM3172 | AS1242/5C Bole, 2 BA - 1 — C
28M/10328 | AGS.2002/CH Nut, 2 BA 1 —_ C
1412 [ 10-20 U 385 Washer, profile 1 - < |[sem
1341 | 10-20 U 83 PLUG, torque link hinge pin, inner 2 — C |5G3
1342 | 10-20 U 85 PLUG, torgue link hinge pin, outer 2 — C [5G3
27M/10595 | LOCKHEED AIR.66198 RING, sliding bearing, at top of plunger tube ... 1 — C |sG3
1366 | 10-20 U 345 ROLLER, stabiliser locking arm 2 - ¢ |[se2
Attachments for 10-20 U 345, Roller :—
— Bolr, group 1 — -
1367 [10-20 U 349 . Bolt ... . 1 — C |SG2
2aN/9156370 | SP.21 Nipple, lubricatmn 1 — C |sG2
28M/14833 | A58/iS Nut, §” BSF 1 — c
28P952761% |SP.90/CT Fin, split {SP.9/C8) 1 - <
1368 | 1020 U 347 Tube, distance ... 1 —_ C 18a2
28W/9419466 |SP.13)) Washer ... 1 - C
— SEPARATOR, group 1 —_ -
LOCKHEED Lol
27M;10468 | ADS.400/25 BEAL: 1 — C |5G3
1391 [10-20 U 115 SEPARATOR 1 —_ C  |SG3
17157 [10-20 U 1979A SIDE-STAY, iower, L.H. assembly (Mod. 1162) 1 — P |5G2
17158 [10-20 U 19804 SIDE STAY. lower, R.H. assembly (Mod. t162) | 1 —_ P [SG2
. Spares for :—
28N/9156370 {SP.21 : NIPPLE, lubrication 2 — C I5G2
1379 |10-20 U 2114 SLEEVE, distance, fower stablhser bearmg 2 — C  |5G2
1413 (10-20 U 177 SLEEVE main hinge cross tube i - C [5G3
1373 |10-20 U 337 SPOOL, spring distance on door lock operatmg 1 — C G2
lever
Attachl'nents for 10-20 U 337, Spool :—
28M/5808573 1A27/CS Nue, 2 BA e e e 2 — C
28P/9527619 |SP.90/CT Pin, splic (SF, 9;C3} i — C
1372 10-20 © 335 Spigot 1 — C BG2
1463 |DHS.781/11/18 Washer ... 2 - C 5G2

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page 5Gé
(tssued with A.L.65)

UNDERCARRIAGE

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

% Class
Ref, Ne. Part Ne. Description :2- iSp?:iEe;:;i;Ln S:E;E-e I;Ea‘::le
T 3 4.5 ¢ i LM
|
1
— SPRING, locking fever, group 1 - —
28M/1011467 ] A27(ES NUT, !# BSF . 1 ’ — C
28M/14833 §A58/JS NUT, ;” BSF . 1 = C
28P;9527619 |SP.90;C7 PIM, split {5P.% C8) 2 5 = C
2458 110-20 U 1103 SPIGOT 1 0 - C |5G2
2459 |10-20 U 1101 SPOGCL 1 = C {SG2
1397 |10-20 U 339 5PRING 27— C {5G2
28W 9419456 |5P.10;) WASHER . 1 : — C
28W (9418921 |SPA3E WASHER . . T C
19481 {10-20 ¥ 4037A STABILISER, Iower. assembly (Mod 1350) 1 0 — P |5G2
Spares for \— !
19519 | HOFFMANN N.8709 BEARING, bali . l 2 : — C [5G2
3748 |10-20 U 1135 BUSH (See Repair section PA} A S C |5G2
10-20 U 1527 PAD, striker stop : ¢ 1892 | — (SG2
19482 (10-20 U 2111 A STABILISER, upper, Port, assembly (Mod 1350} e P |SG2
19483 {10-20 U 2112A STABILISER, upper, Starboard, assembly R P |SG2
{Mod. 1350) j
Spares for :— |
3819 { TORRINGTON B.1212 BEARING, needle roller P — C [5G2
3820 | TORRINGTON B.126 ! BEARING, necdle roller ' 1 . —= C |5G2
20045 10-20 U 4055 TUBE, plunger {Mod. 1431) E TR — P [5G3
12323 10-20 U 1837 TUBE, cross, main hinge (Mod. 382) . 3 — C |5G3
~HIGH PRESSURE : _
: COMPONENTS : i
28Y/15486 | GYP.A/58 VALVE, air charging (AGS.2096) ... S T TR R P [5G3
Attachments for GYP.A/S8, Valve i— i. |
28F[9428453 | AGS.1186/B Washer, sealing . 3 i J — C
27Mj12081 | LOCKHEED AJR.110454 YALVE, crifice control (Mod. 1205) {Lotkheed Mod. i ! — P |SG3
AlR.485/M 78) . :
Attachments for AIR.110454, Valve :— :
28P;/1009706 | SPA4IY:A2 Pin, shackle, &* dia. ... L C |5G3
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 i Pin, split {SP.9:C8) oA .I — C
| o
7987 110-20 U 1349 : WASHER, bearing, upper and lower torque link | 4 - C |5G3
hinges i i
1361 {10-20 U 295 WASHER, thrust on crank, inner 1 = C |5G2
10316 [ 10-20 U 1751 WASHER, thrust on crank, outer (Mod 253) 1 — C I5G2
Attachments for 10-20 U 1373A/4, 10-20 U 1374Af4
10-22 U 99A or 10-22 U 100A,
Unit :—
12315 | 10-20 U 1825 Bolt, main attachment, aft {Mod. 382) 21— C I5G3
1427 [ 10-20 U 174 Bolt, main attachment, forward {Pre Mod. 1368) 2 — € |8G3
18954 | 10-22 1) 53 Bolt, main attachment, forward (Mod. 1368} 1 —_ C |5G3
1216 | 10-20 U 1827 Nut, barrel, on main attachment bolt, aft (Mod. 382) 2 — C {5G3
142% | 10-20 ) 175 Mut, barrel, on main attachment bolt. forward (Pre 2 — C {5G3
Mod. 1368)
18955 i 10-22 U 55 MNut, barrel, on main attachment bolt, forward 1 — C {5G3
{Mod. 13&8)
28M1011476 | A27(1S MNut, ¥ BSF, fairing connecting rod 2 — c
1447 11020 U 415 Nut, main retraction Jack crank attachment ... 1 — C |sG1
28P[9527619 | SP.90;/C7 Pin, split, fairing connecting rod {5P.%/C8} 2 — C
28P19155 | SP.90/E12 Pin, split. main retraction jack crank attachment 1 — C
{SP.9 E14)
2468 | 10-20 U 857 Spigor, bolt fairing connecting rod 1 — C [5Gt
12317 | 10-20 U 1829 Washer, on main attachment bolt, aft (Med, 382) .. 2 -— C |5G3
1431 [ 10-20 U 173 Washer, on main attachment bolt, forward (Pre Mod. 2 — C |5G3
1368)
18956 | 10-22 U 97 Washer, on main attachment bolt, forward (Mod. 1 — C |5G3
1368)
1449 { 10-20 U 417 _Washér, main retraction jack crank attachment 1 — € |[5G1
10315 | 10-20 U 1753 Woasher, main retraction jack crank attachment 1 —_ — |8G2
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.1 Plate 5G |

ASSEMBLY:
10 20UHITIAAL H. [Mod. 5 Pre mod, 1368}
1022 U99A L H. iMod.1268)
020U 2834/ H Q201374 Af4 R H. (Mod 51 Pre mod.1368)
10,20V 284AfIRH 10, 22U1004A R.H. {Mod. 1368]

K02Q U 415

s
Lower Side Stay &
Stabiliser Assy.
See Plate 5G.2.

SPARE & ASSEMBLY CfW ATTACHMENTS —
510,20 U 109 L H.IMod. 382, Pre mod.1368)
SI10.22 U 3 LH [Mod. {368}
SKD.20 U NORH. (Mod. 382 Pre mod)268)
$10.22 U 4 RH. iMad, 1368}

020 UNIA LH
1020 U 124 R.H}p" mod.1568
1020 U406IA LH.

Mod, 1558
1020 U40824 RH,
0.00 U 965 1020 U 857
1020 U 98|
} 0.20U1795ND] | o vyinsa
T 10.20UNIIND )

&-31) 327

: \ I0V403

1020V 963 .
For Internal Detail

S¢e Plate 5G.3.

T I022U1214 L H. {Mod 1502])
10220854 RH. [Mod. 1368 Pre mod. I502)
1022 U122 A RH. IMod. 15021
10220864 RH {Mod.1368 Pre mod. 1502}

N
T TN 020U 379
. 1020 U 383

1520 U 381

$G.1 UNDERCARRIAGE SG.|

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE (w2l
SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.i Plate $G2
I020U283AfI L H.

10,200 4003 A LH. 02002844/ RH. 1020V 299 102011295

1020V 4004A Rt i - D 418/1107%33

i
1020y 4025 E’I 020 U345
020U 4009 \ L] [1020U 289

' . 1020V 347

14-2 U 994 AFT

10200 349 IC20 U 3i3A FWD

10,200 4019 A II-:tl:i
| A4020ARA.
ez0u 020 U 1553

DHS.418/I/E/ 28, SP 2

.20 U 649 AFT
10,20 1) 451 FWDL

020 ¥ 349 BOLT
1020 U 347 TUBE

1020 Y 345 ROLLER 10.20 1 389
5P21 NIPPLE oz 7S
1020 U_333
DHS 781118
5, 10201 1323
1020 U 337 r‘ ke 0 020U {754

020U 335 10.20 U 139
1020 U 103
.20 U 339 TORRINGTON B1212 & B 126

DHS.781/62/18 1020 U 1755

) 020U 2HA LH.
DRS. 781/ M . ' I02QU 2124 RH,
ou 4;@ <

DHS 7ei/21/18

K20 U 1143

HOFFMANN NS7O9
102001713
20U 213

10201 209

020 U 1979 A LM
Q20 U 1980 A RH.

FRONT LH. LEG

1020 V1333 [ AFT RH. LEG

10,20 U 207 10200 217

AS9/4E {DHS.514/0

i
AFT LH LEG

102001334 {FRONT RH. LEG —10.20 U 215

LOWER SIDE STAY & STABILISER

$G.2 UNDERCARRIAGE $G.2

MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE L
SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

RESTRICTED




Sea Vixen Mi. |

RESTRICTED

Plate SG3

A1, Eale
10,22 U 101(Mod.

020U 97 {Pre mod.1358)
10,22 U 79 [ Mod 1368 |

10.200353

%X 1020 U 32|
1020 U f21
LOCKHEED )
AIR 21028

10.20 U 53 FWD.
12,20 U 55 AFT

13,20 U175 [Pre Mod 1368
K222 U 55 {Mod. 1368]

1020 V 129

1020 U 179

£, }
W
10.20y355——= \IJ

10.20U1{73(Pre mod.1368]
10,22 U 97 {Mod. 1368}

13200171 [Pre mod 13681
K022 1) 53 (Mod. 13581

1020 L %

10.20QUI34IND

102001339 4
G

. 020U I343ND} tBre 1368}

1022 U 434
{Mod, 1368)

020U 83,

10,20

1020 87 A

‘,-.__A_\

1022 U 83 (Mod, 1368)
1020 U 1347 [Pre mod.1368)

1©.2C LU BI

(3

1368)

10200 79
10 20V 141tA

19.20 U9 {Pre mod. 1368)
13,22 U8l Mod. 1368)

1020 VU 1409A
1020 U935

LOCKHEED
AIR 110454 ™.

10,20 U 1335

U349

SP 2|

— !

10,20 U 93

TR0 V67

19U A %,,,—

1020 U 39

K20 U 1827

LOCKHEED

.20 U 13
/0

< LOCKHEED

WG um

T 10200 109

1C.2G 0 107

.

~
1020 U BS

T 10,20 U 4055

LOCKHEED
ADS 400125

GYP Afs8 CR
AGS. 2096

10200 219

10.20 U 1823

10.201) 1929
10200 1825

LOCKHEED

ADS 40 8f32
10.20U 119 L H.
10.20U 120 R.H.
10.20 4053
BRERE

Cp-—sralfyiaz

ADS 400725
.,-"'"-‘-F’—/

ADS 408733

LOCKHEED
AR 42928

$G.3

UNDERCARRIAGE

'MAIN UNDERCARRIAGE
SHOCK ABSORBER UNIT

RESTRICTED

5G.3

[AL74]




This file was downloaded Please see site for usage t
from the RTFM Library. and more aircraft documen
Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

A\ ';__ ""i\ , :
. A ._

AN\


https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

